

Our ref: FOI 100460

Highways England
2nd Floor
Bridge House
1 Walnut Tree Close
Guildford GU1 4LZ

26 November 2019

Dear

Thank you for your request for information dated 30 October asking if any other instances have been reported of similar accidents within ten miles radius, that can be directly linked with the repair works carried out to the A3. I have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Unfortunately, we are unable to help in this instance as we do not hold records for accidents on roads that we do not maintain. Whilst we are responsible for the A3 near Clanfield, the local roads that you refer to are maintained by Hampshire County Council and they or Hampshire Police would be able to give you the information you seek. I can confirm that no incidents, other than that related to the damage of your car, have been reported to us.

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request you may ask for an internal review within 2 months of the date of this response for Freedom of Information requests and within 40 days for Environmental Information Regulations requests. Our internal review process is available at:
<https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/highways-england/about/complaints-procedure>

If you require a print copy, please phone the Information Line on 0300 123 5000; or e-mail info@highwaysengland.co.uk. You should contact me if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote reference number FOI 100460 any future communications.

Yours sincerely